1	0-26-2005 Attorney Docket No.: 9476-65U1			
10/24/J r	103107447 IT ATEINTS UNLY			
Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yvonne Yen Jordan Yu	Media Reality Technologies, Inc. 650 North Mary Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
Assignment Merger	e of Name			
Correction of previously recorded de Reel Frame No.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes			
Execution Date: December 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional (s):			
4. Application Number(s) or patent number	vith a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/953,866	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additi	onal numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
Clark A. Jablon AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FEL One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103	D LLP       Check enclosed         D LLP       Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account.         8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1017 (Our Billing No. 209476.0066)			
Direct Dial: 215-965-1293 E-mail: cjablon@akingump.com	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Clark A. Jablon Name of Person Signing	<u>Clark Joblon</u> Oct. 21, 2005 Signature Date			
ECOOPER 00000019 10953866 (40.00 0P)	s including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Equivalent to Form PTO-1595 7486638 v1				

1

PATENT REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0885

Please return signe Pillsbury Winthrop Intellectual Propert P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2210	LLP y Group	Atty. Dkt.	P 304467 M#	For <u>USA origin</u> invention Client Ref.
,	ASSIGN OF PROV PATENT AP	ISIONAL	N	FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION ONLY
For Sole or Joint Inventors	WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) YVONNE YEN (3) (5) (7)		(2) JORDAN YU (4) (6) (8)	
is/are about to f	(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) file a Provisional Patent Application in the U.S. Patent	and Trade	mark Office;	
Application No. 6		e on _[(	October 1, 2003]	
AND WHEREAS	Media Reality Technologies, Inc.	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)
	existing under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> ss at <u>650 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 9408</u> n interest therein;	5	and	I having its principal office
sufficiency of which successors, assigns countries, to each in based thereon inclu- with the right or prio	REFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) ar are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right ivention as described in the aforesaid application, and ding any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and rity under the International Convention for the Protecti Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international	s hereby so , title and i to the said substitute on of Indu	ell, assign and tran interest, in the Unit d application and to s of such subsequ strial Property, Inte	aster unto ASSIGNEE, its ted States and all foreign to all subsequent applications ent applications, together er-American Convention
	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requeste med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title			

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

1

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2 30419069v1

۰.

ი .

PAT114PD 3/01

## PATENT REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1) Sig Name:	Yvonne Ver YVONNE YEN	12/25/2003	J. F. my
2) Sig Name:	Jordan 1/11 JORDAN YU	12/25/2003	- fri frange
3) Sig Name:			V
4) Sig Name:			
5) Sig Name:	·		
6) Sig Name:		<u> </u>	
7) Sig Name:			
8) Sig Name:			

Page 2 of 2 30419069v1

RECORDED: 10/24/2005

## PATENT REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0887

PAT114PD 301